LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the Fiscal Officer of the Board of Williamsburg Township Trustees, Clermont County, Ohio, P.O. Box 499, Williamsburg, Ohio 45176-0499 or placed in a secured drop box at the Williamsburg Township Hall, 4025 Alexander Lane, Batavia, Ohio, until 7:30 p.m., May 29, 2007 for the paving surface improvements for year 2007, Williamsburg Township, Clermont County, Ohio.

Contract Documents, Specifications and Terms can be obtained by contacting the project manager Earl Whiteman at 513-724-1110.

Bids are to be sealed and marked "Paving Projects 2007". All bids must be accompanied by a bond in the sum of 100% of the amount bid, or by a certified check in the sum of 10% of the amount bid.

The bids will be opened and read aloud on Monday, May 29, 2007 at approximately 7:30 p.m. at the Williamsburg Township Hall, 4025 Alexander Lane, Batavia, Ohio.

The contract will be awarded in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code and Township policy. The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Williamsburg Township Board of Trustees James Taylor, Chairman James Danbury, Vice Chairman Bari Henning, Member

Gregory W. Carson, Fiscal Officer